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0- Reinforced 

Removed from 

Lumbertubs 

17 WC Cistern to 

during toilet 

CO6925/SO2

1- Plastics

1- Low

Composite 

Amosite

Very Low

0

1

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

wall

refurbishment 

Materials

03/17

Lumbertubs 

16 & 17 WC 

2- Unsealed 

Monitor condition 

CO6925/SO1

Cement cladding 

1- Cement

0- No Visible

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

0

1

1

1

7

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Board

of ACM

to beams

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

075 - Quiet 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0014

Room, Under 

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

carpet to floor

Materials 

21 Corridor; 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0015

Under carpet and 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

latex

Materials 

No maintenance 

21 Corridor; 

works to be 

Lumbertubs 

2- Encapsulated 

3- Presumed  

carried out 

1609295/0016

Pipework within 

2- Gasket

1- Low

Low

0

0

1

2

11

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Textile/Paper

Asbestos

without prior 

ceiling void

permission from 

ARP

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

59 Store Room; 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0018

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Floor

of ACM

Materials 

23 Classroom; 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0028

Under carpet to 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

floor

Materials 

28 Resource 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room; To floor, 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0031

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School under carpet and 

of ACM

Materials 

under latex

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

29 Classroom; 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0036

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Under carpet

of ACM

Materials 

30 Classroom; 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0037

Under carpet to 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

floor

Materials 

32 Classroom; 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0039

Under carpet to 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

floor

Materials 

45 Practical 

areas; 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0048

Redundant 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

pipework within 

Materials 

ceiling void

40 Classroom Inc. 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0049

62 Store; Under 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

Carpet

Materials 

43 Classroom incl 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0051

61 Store; Under 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

carpet

Materials 

44 Resource 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0052

Area; Under 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

Carpet to floor

Materials 

49 Nursery; 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Under carpet and 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0057

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

modern lino to 

of ACM

Materials 

floor

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

52 Store; Under 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0058

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

carpet

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

54 Store; Under 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0059

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Carpet

of ACM

Materials 

53 Nursery and 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0060

55 Library; Under 

1- Bitumen

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

of ACM

carpet

Materials 

17 WC and 16 

0- Reinforced 

Removed from 

Lumbertubs 

during toilet 

1609295/0068

WC; Cistern to 

1- Plastics

1- Low

Composite 

2- Amosite

Very Low

0

1

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

refurbishment 

wall

Materials

03/17

Lumbertubs 

2- Insulating 

2- Unsealed 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0070

900 Plant; Ceiling

0- No Visible

2- Amosite

`

0

1

1

1

7

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Board

Board

of ACM

 

ENCAPULATION 

Lumbertubs 

COMPLETED 

900 Plant; 

2- Insulating 

2- Sealed 

1609295/0071

0- No Visible

2- Amosite

Low

0

1

1

1

7

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

29/11/14       

Primary School

Cement Flu Pipe

Board

Cement

Continue to 

Monitor condition 

of ACM,

Lumbertubs 

Caretaker Office; 

2- Insulating 

2- Unsealed 

Monitor condition 

1609295/0073

0- No Visible

2- Amosite

Low

0

1

1

1

7

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Ceiling Void

Board

Board

of ACM

Lumbertubs 

Boiler Room - 

1-Unsealed 

Monitor 

ARMAC 02

1- Cement

1- Low

2- Amosite

Low

0

1

3

1

8

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Pipe Flue

Cement

condition of ACM

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

 Room 23 -Floor 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 03

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room 29 - Floor 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 04

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room 32 - Floor 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 05

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room 36 -  Floor 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 06

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room 39 - Floor 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 07

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room 43 - Floor 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 08

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room 49 - Floor 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 09

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room (Corridor) 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 10

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

02 - Floor Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room (Corridor) 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 11

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

65 - Floor Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

0- Reinforced 

Lumbertubs 

Room (Corridor) 

Monitor condition 

ARMAC 12

1- Vinyl

1- Low

Composite 

1- Chrysotile

Very Low

1

0

3

0

6

Monitor Condition

Annually

ARP

Primary School

21 - Floor Tiles

of ACM

Materials 

14-17

Medium Risk

This category indicates that deterioration in any of the contributory factors may result in asbestos fibre release

9-13

Low Risk

This category indicates the need for regular monitoring as although the current risk of fibre release is low, this risk may rapidly alter should any number of factors contribute to the materials deterioration

1-8

Very Low Risk

This category indicates low priority. Visual inspections should be made on an annual basis to ascertain any change in condition

0

No Risk

No action necessary




    

  

  
